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1987 Wisconsin Act 68

AN ACT to amend 801.58 (2) of the statutes, relating to review of judge substitution requests in civil proceedings.
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87 WISACT 68

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: _

SECTION 1. 801.58 (2) of the statutes is amended
to read:

801.58 (2) When the clerk receives a request for
substitution, the clerk shall immediately contact the
judge whose substitution has been requested for a
determination of whether the request was made timely
and in proper form. If the request is found to be
timely and in proper form, the judge named in the
request has no further jurisdiction and the clerk shall
request the assignment of another judge under s.
751.03. If the judge named in the substitution request
finds that the request was not timely and in proper
form, that determination may be reviewed by the chief
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judge of the judicial administrative district, or by the

chief judge of an adjoining judicial administrative dis-
trict if the judge named in the request is the chief
judge, if the party who made the substitution request

files a written request for review with the clerk no later
than 10 days after the determination by the judge
named in the request, If no determination is made by
the judge named in the request within 7 days, the clerk
shall refer the matter to the chief judge of the judicial
administrative district or to the chief judge of an
adjoining judicial administrative district, if the judge
named in the request is the chief judge, for determina-
tion of whether the request was made timely and in
proper form and reassignment as necessary. The
newly assigned judge shall proceed under s. 802.10 (1).




